

NANAK CHAND AND ANR Versus DOLI RAJ AND ORS

RP-63 of 2024

02.01.2025 Present : Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on steps being taken within one week.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd January, 2025
(Pardeep)