

RP-63 of 2024

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. S.K. Banyal, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Notice issued to respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5 for today have been received back after validly served. Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5 by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Sh. Pradeep Verma, Sh. Sumit Sharma, Sh. Tek Chand and Sh. S.K. Banyal, Advocates respectively have been filed.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4-Sh. Tulsi Ram for today has been received back unserved with the report that the said respondent is no more on the land of living and has expired on 13.03.2022. Copy of Death Certificate is enclosed with the notice. Let the Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 4 be taken within two weeks, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.04.2025

(DKS)