

Nanak Chand & Anr. Vs. Doli Raj & Ors.

RP No. 63/2024

14.05.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Garla, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Though, respondent No.5 is stated to have been served, however, there is no appearance on his behalf. Hence, respondent No.5 is proceeded against *ex parte*.

As per office report, respondent No.4 has died but the petitioner despite grant of opportunity has not taken consequential steps.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.4. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

14th May, 2025 (rohit)