

NANAK CHAND AND ANR Versus DOLI RAJ AND ORS

RP-63 of 2024

26.06.2025 Present : Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Advocate with Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.K. Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP-14192 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

26th June, 2025
(Pardeep)