

Nanak Chand & Anr. Vs. Doli Raj & Ors.

Rev. Pet. No.63 of 2024

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.K. Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.14192 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a further period of three weeks. List thereafter.

July 23, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge