

Nanak Chand & Anr. Vs. Doli Raj & Ors.

Rev. Pet. No. 63/2024

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.14192/2025

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

More time is prayed for filing reply on behalf of respondents No.1, 3 & 5. Since under the previous order, final opportunity was granted to the said respondents to file reply, the prayer is accepted, subject to the cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to each of the petitioners by each of these respondents.

Reply be filed within further period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th October, 2025 (Rohit)