

Nanak Chand and another versus Doli Raj and others

Rev. Petition No. 63 of 2024

13.11.2025

Present:

Mr. V.D. Khdtta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Simran, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.S.K. Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No. 14192/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents No.5 now submits that he does not intend to file any reply to the application.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 & 2 submits that reply stands filed. Learned counsel has also handed over costs in terms of previous order to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Reply be placed on record. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 13, 2025
(yogesh)