

Nanak Chand and Anr Vs. Doli Raj and Ors.

R.P. No. 63 of 2024

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Trigon, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.2.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.K. Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.1, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

February 27, 2026
(R.Atal)