

Nanak Chand and another versus Doli Raj and others

R.P. No.63 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for petitioners.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunit Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No2.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.K. Banyal, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.14192/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants have objected to the application. It was brought to the notice that respondent No.4 Sh. Tulsi Ram, who is sought to be deleted by means of present application had actually filed written statement before learned Trial Court and is real brother of the present petitioner. He was also being represented by learned counsel before learned Courts below.

In view of above, learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to have instructions in the application. List after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)